(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sivakumar.V Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-80 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 05-07-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 12 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 31-07-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT NSO SR COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT M Kousalya - Assistant Manager 16-07-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 14-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Asst. Registrar (Exams) 14-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 05-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Sekar Devara] - Regional HR Head 14-07-2025 GREEN

(South)

DIGITAL ADDRESS V Bhagya Sree 21-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Cx Precision Mechanical (India)
Private Limited

Cx Precision Mechanical (India)
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Sivakumar.V Sivakumar.V

Emp Code: 180002 180002

From: 12-12-2022 12-12-2022

To: 25-06-2025 25-06-2025
Designation: Manager — HR & IR Manager — HR & IR

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

11,28,969

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Personal Reason

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from M Kousalya - Assistant
Manager, Cx Precision Mechanical (India) Private Limited, found the employment
as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

M Kousalya - Assistant Manager

Report Verified Date:

16-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Wed T6-Jul-25 11237 PM
cxi.hrl <exi.hri@chunxing-group.com>
Re:RE: Ex-Employment verification for VASILI SIVAKUMAR (1)- GQ-HMLN-80-CX PRECISION MECHANICAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

To  Akshatha
Cc  “leyakumar Vel - GoldGuest Global'; "ex employment’

@ If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

Dear Akshatha,

This is to formally verify the employment of Mr. V' Siva Kumar.

Kindly consider this email as confirmation of the below-mentioned employment details.

Regards

M Kousalya | Assistant Manager = HR | CX Precision Mechanical India Pyt Ltd. | [Chunxing Group Company)|

Unit-1 | #355, Alstonia Drive, Sector 33, Sricity $EZ, Satyavedu Mandal, Tirupati District| Andhra Pradesh — 517588 | India

Unit-2 | #2508, Industrial park, Survepalli Village, Venkatachalam Mandal, SPSR Nellore District| Andhra Pradesh — 524320 India |
E: cui.hrl@chunxing-group.com | M: +91 800872213 |
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Annexure 1 (b)
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wod 16-Jul-25 12:37 P

Akzhatha

aryakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; "ex empleyment’

cxi.hrl <cxi.hri@chunxing-group.com>
| Re:RE: Ex-Employment verification for VASILI SIVAKUMAR (1)- GQ-HMLN-80-CX PRECISION MECHANICAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

& 1f there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here 1o view it in a web browser

Candidate's Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Plesse substantiate here)

Company Name

C¥ PRECISION MECHANICAL (INDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED

CX PRECISION MECHANICAL (TNDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED

Candidate Name VASILI SIVAKUMAR VASILI SIVAKUMAR
From (Date of loining) 00 12-December-2022 12-December-2022

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 25-June-2025 25-June-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Manager— HR & IR Manager - HE. & IR
Employee Code/IDy Mo 180002 180002

Salary/CTC: Please Provide 11,28,969

‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent

Supervisor's Name Please Provide Mr. Ramu

Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal Reason
Rehire Eligibility (if "NO” kindly confirm the reason) [Pleaze fill in the relevant information) yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) [Please fill in the relevant infarmation) yes

Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? yes

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If

Yes" Please explain briefly) NO

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly) NO

DATA - BREACH of any kind NO

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know:
M Kousalya
9150422137

Assistant Manager
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: JNTU Anantapur JNTU Anantapur

Name Of The Candidate: Sivakumar.V Sivakumar.V

Enroll No: 119Q1E0103 119Q1E0103

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: July 2013 July 2013

Certification Issued Date: 2013-11 2013-11

Sl No: 101811511 101811511

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar - INTU Anantapur found
genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Sri Venkateswara University

Sri Venkateswara University

Name Of The Candidate: Sivakumar.V Sivakumar.V

Enroll No: 409114058 409114058

Degree: Bachelor of Computer Applications Bachelor of Computer Applications
Major: Computer Applications Computer Applications

Month And Year Of Passing: April 2011 April 2011

Certification Issued Date: 2015-06 2015-06

Sl No: BT 115344 BT 115344

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asst. Registrar (Exams) - Sri

Venkateswara University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asst. Registrar (Exams)

Report Verified Date:

14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-80 GQ-HMLN-80

Candidate Name: Sivakumar.V Sivakumar.V

Date Of Birth: 22-10-1990 22-10-1990

Father Name: Balaramaiah Balaramaiah

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 27/1/1122/4, 1st street, Ramji Nagar 27/1/1122/4, 1st street, Ramji Nagar
Nellore Andhra Pradesh - 524001 Nellore Andhra Pradesh - 524001
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

05-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMLM-30
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Sivakumar.V
FATHER MAME Balaramaiah

DATE OF BEIRTH

22-Orctober-1990

ADDREEE OF THE APPLICANT

27/1/1122/4, 1zt cireet, Ramiji Magar Mellore Andhra Pradech - 524001

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

D5-July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

EESSIONE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - IMo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - INo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION WVerified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONMCLUSION.

As on the date of this search and as per the online Etigation database there is no Civil or Comenal case instinted against the Reference
Nrmber caised befoce ns. The information is mbject to the search condurcted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, thes information 15 subjective in natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online btigation database there is no Civil or Comenal case institited against the Reference
MNumber rzised befoce ns. The information is sabject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, thes information 1z subjective in natnre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted m retmeval of the information as per the public records available. The information 1= gained on
the instmcton of CLIENT and the nadersigned iz not hable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Traly

Ak

(PALAV AGARWATL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Amber Enterprises India Limited

Amber Enterprises India Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Sivakumar.V Sivakumar.V

Emp Code: Not Provided 2423

From: 29-08-2022 29-08-2022

To: 15-12-2022 15-12-2022
Designation: Deputy Manager — HR Deputy Manager — HR
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 8.9 Lakhs/Annum
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal reasons

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

As per Company policy

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Sekar Devaraj - Regional HR
Head (South), Amber Enterprises India Limited , found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sekar Devaraj - Regional HR Head (South)

Report Verified Date:

14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

hon Td-hel-25 2:46 AN

To ex-employmen@goldquestgiobal.in

L  SUDHAKAR BABU

Hi,

Please find the details.

SEKAR DEVARAJ <devarajsekar@ambergroupindia.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for VASILI SIVAKUMAR (1)- GQ-HMLN-80-Amber Enterprises India Limited

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)

Company Name Amber Enterprises India Limited Yes

Candidate Name WASILI SIVAKUMAR Yes

From (Date of Joining) 00 29 August 20232 Yes

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 15-December-2022 Yes

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Deputy Manager - HR Yis

Emploves Code/ TDVNo Please Provide 2423

Salary/CTC: Please Provide §.9 Lakhs/Annum

Was this position: Permanent Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent

Supervisor's Name Please Provide Plant HE. Head

Reason for Leaving Please Provide Perzonal reasons
Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason) {Pleasze fill in the relevant information) | As per Company policy
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) (Mease fill in the relevant information) | Yes, completed

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Correct

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?

(If “Yes"” Please explain brieflv) Mot Applicable
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) | No

DATA - BREACH of any Kind No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

WVerified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation) Undersigned

Thanks,
Sekar Devara] || Regional HR Head (South)
Amber Enterorises India Limited
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since 30 years to till date, hence

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Sivakumar.V Sivakumar.V

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-80 GQ-HMLN-80

Employee Id: 12 12

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met V Bhagya Sree (Wife), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

V Bhagya Sree

Report Verified Date:

21-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(soLD

PROFESSICHNAL EHCISGHDUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

(QUEST

mllﬂammﬁhe&ndidate

Sivakumar.V

DateofVerification

1o [ Q028

Addressasprovided by thecandidate

Ramiji Nagar, 1St Street, Near Childerns Park ,
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh - 524002

Does physically verified address match with the

YES
above?(Yesor Noj) B -
verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave NA
thecolumnblackiftheaddress matches) ST - —
Modeofcommunication{Verbal /Written) WRITTEN
i
NameoftheRespondent V . RHAMVA SRE = |
i |
Relationshipwiththecandidate WrZFF !
NumberofYearsatpresentresidence 20\ £p ps ‘(
Status(Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Olop) E i

DetailsofAddressproofVerified

GAGSBill /RationCard /Voter mnaepmneam;wmﬂ
Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License
/Passport/BankPassbook/OtherMentionDetails ]

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the

—l

NA
addressbeenconfirmedwith neighbors?(Yes/ No ) \
NatureofLocation Lower/Middle/UpperClass !
ProminentLandmarkin1KMradius(Mandatory) CHILLDRENS LARK |
|
learbyPoliceStation(Mandatory) NE (Lo S |

AnyCommentregardingtheverification

2 |

Nameandsignatureofrepresentative withdate

Kichphe

SianatureofRespondent

V. BhagyaChee =
—J
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Annexure 6 (b)

Nellore, Andhra Pradesh, India

Cxvr+93x, Ramji Nagar, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh 524003, India
Lat 14.443498° Long 79.990108°

21/07/2025 03:08 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (c)

; “Gpsﬁ c =
in ap ameral

Nellore, Andhra Pradesh, India
' Cxvr+93x, Ramji Nagar, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh 524003, India
= 2 fo iane .";h, Lat 14.443543° Long 79.990095°
s Gébgle'. -_"'.';: 21/07/2025 03:07 PM GMT +05:30

e
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Annexure 6 (d)

. B Cxvr+93x, Ramji Nagar, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh 524003, India
¥ Lat 14.443382° Long 79.990107°
4 21/07/2025 03:08 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)
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Annexure 6 (f)

+91 BEB6T 34353 [ A o

Hi Sivakumar.V,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
1 unread message

Yes
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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